Hort [T

CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES

PO BOX 210
LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210

Rueda, Marco
210.630.8948

DATE: Dec 12, 2024
QUOTE #:351076-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 416 Backhoe Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

specifications listed below:

Buy Board #685-22

SALE PRICE $101,545.45
EXT WARRANTY Included
CSA Included
TOTAL PRICE $101,545.45
SUB TOTAL $101,545.45
HET (0.181%) $183.80
TOTAL TAXES $183.80
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $101,729.25
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine
Extended Warranty: 416-12 MO/8760 HR POWERTRAIN, 416-24 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS
CSA 500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits (Maintenance parts only kits, excludes fluids)
Warranty
416-12 MO/8760 HR
POWERTRAIN $125.00
416-36 MO/3000 HR
POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + $1,193.18
TECH
Customer Support Agreement
500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits
(Maintenance parts only kits, $900.00
excludes fluids)
500HR IronPro PM2 servicing
including parts, fluids, travel, labor, $1,704.55
and inspection
Pay as you go CVA $0.00

DATE: Dec 12, 2024QUOTE #:Quote 351076-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
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DESCRIPTION
LN3/TFR/4EX/5V/MECH
LANE 3 ORDER
PT, 4AWD/2WS STD SHIFT, MECH
ENGINE, 55KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F
CONTROLS, BACKHOE PATTERN
CANOPY, BASE
DISPLAY, STANDARD
WORKLIGHTS (4) HALOGEN LAMPS
BELT, SEAT, 2" SUSPENSION
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY
COUNTERWEIGHT, 530 LBS
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER
BUCKET-GP, 1.3 YD3, PO
CUTTING EDGE, TWO PIECE
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
FAN, STANDARD CAB/ CANOPY
PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR
GUARD, STABILIZER
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
LOADER BUCKET PINS
COUPLER, PIN LOCK, BL F
SEAT, VINYL
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 14FT, MECH
HYDRAULICS, GP, 6FCN/8BNK
HEATER, NONE
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643
BUCKET-HD, 24", 7.3 FT3, PL
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543-3339
0P-9003

543-4899
542-7778
544-0353
544-0873
545-5047
491-6733
206-1747
379-2161
337-9695
9R-6007

337-7385
9R-5321

559-0872
421-8926
454-6610
423-7607
353-1389
461-6839
462-1033
0P-0210

545-8548
544-1901
611-0333
543-4281
542-7756
544-0921
639-4880
247-1950
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES

BACKHOE

- 14'4" Center pivot backhoe

4.3 Meters

- Boom and swing transport locks

- Mechanical operated backhoe and
stabilizer controls

- Street type stabilizer shoes
LOADER

POWERTRAIN

- Water separator

- Thermal starting aid system

- Dry type axial seal air cleaner with
integral precleaner

- Automatic dust ejection system

- Filter condition indicator

- Hydraulically boosted multi-plate
wet disk brake with dual pedals &
interlock

- Differential lock

- Drive-line parking brake
HYDRAULICS

- Load sensing, variable flow system
with 35 gpm (132 L/min) axial piston
pump

- 6 micron hydraulic filter

ELECTRICAL

- 12 volt electrical start

- Horn, front and rear

- Backup alarm

- Hazard flashers/turn signals
- Halogen head lights (2)

- Halogen rear flood lights (2)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
- Interior rearview mirror

- Rear fenders

- ROPS canopy

- 2-inch (50mm) retractable seat belt

FLUIDS

- Single Tilt Loader

- Lift cylinder brace

- Self-leveling loader with single
lever control

- Return-to-dig

(automatic bucket positioner)

- Transmission neutralizer switch
- Bucket level indicator

- Torque converter

- Transmission-four speed manual shift
- Neutral safety switch

- Spin-on filters for

Fuel

Engine ol

Transmission oil

- Outboard Planetary Rear Axles

- Diesel particulate filter

- Hydrostatic power steering

- Caterpillar XT-3 hose

- Hydraulic oil cooler

- Flow-Sharing Hydraulic Valves
- Hydraulic suction strainer

- Stop and tail lights

- Audible system fault alarm

- Key start/stop system

- 850 CCA maintenance free battery
- Battery disconnect switch

- External Power Receptacle (12v)

- Hand and foot throttle
- Air suspension seat

- Coat Strap

- Lockable storage area
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Antifreeze - Extended Life Coolant
OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

- Standard Storage Box

- Transport tie-down points

- Ground line fill fuel tank with

42.3 gal (160L) capacity & 5 gal (19L)
diesel exhaust fluid

- Rubber impact strips on radiator

-30C (-20F)

guard

- CD-ROM Parts Manual

- Safety Manual

- Operations and Maintenance Manual
- Lockable hood

- Tire Valve Stem Protection
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