

DATE: Dec 12, 2024 QUOTE #:351076-01

CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES
PO BOX 210
LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210

Rueda, Marco 210.630.8948

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 416 Backhoe Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

Buy Board #685-22

SALE PRICE	\$101,545.45
EXT WARRANTY	Included
CSA	Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$101,545.45
SUB TOTAL	\$101,545.45
HET (0.181%)	\$183.80
TOTAL TAXES	\$183.80
	\$101,729.25

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: 416-12 MO/8760 HR POWERTRAIN, 416-24 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS

CSA 500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits (Maintenance parts only kits, excludes fluids)

Warranty

416-12 MO/8760 HR POWERTRAIN \$125.00

416-36 MO/3000 HR

POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + \$1,193.18

TECH

Customer Support Agreement

500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits
(Maintenance parts only kits, \$900.00

excludes fluids)

500HR IronPro PM2 servicing

including parts, fluids, travel, labor, \$1,704.55

and inspection

Pay as you go CVA \$0.00

DATE: Dec 12, 2024QUOTE #:Quote 351076-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
LN3/TFR/4EX/5V/MECH	543-3339
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
PT, 4WD/2WS STD SHIFT, MECH	543-4899
ENGINE, 55KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F	542-7778
CONTROLS, BACKHOE PATTERN	544-0353
CANOPY, BASE	544-0873
DISPLAY, STANDARD	545-5047
WORKLIGHTS (4) HALOGEN LAMPS	491-6733
BELT, SEAT, 2" SUSPENSION	206-1747
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY	379-2161
COUNTERWEIGHT, 530 LBS	337-9695
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER	9R-6007
BUCKET-GP, 1.3 YD3, PO	337-7385
CUTTING EDGE, TWO PIECE	9R-5321
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	559-0872
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
FAN, STANDARD CAB/ CANOPY	454-6610
PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR	423-7607
GUARD, STABILIZER	353-1389
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	461-6839
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR	462-1033
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210
LOADER BUCKET PINS	545-8548
COUPLER, PIN LOCK, BL F	544-1901
SEAT, VINYL	611-0333
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 14FT, MECH	543-4281
HYDRAULICS, GP, 6FCN/8BNK	542-7756
HEATER, NONE	544-0921
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643	639-4880
BUCKET-HD, 24", 7.3 FT3, PL	247-1950

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES

BACKHOE

- 14'4" Center pivot backhoe
- 4.3 Meters
- Boom and swing transport locks
- Mechanical operated backhoe and stabilizer controls
- Street type stabilizer shoes LOADER

POWERTRAIN

- Water separator
- Thermal starting aid system
- Dry type axial seal air cleaner with integral precleaner
- Automatic dust ejection system
- Filter condition indicator
- Hydraulically boosted multi-plate wet disk brake with dual pedals & interlock
- Differential lock
- Drive-line parking brake

HYDRAULICS

- Load sensing, variable flow system with 35 gpm (132 L/min) axial piston pump
- 6 micron hydraulic filter

ELECTRICAL

- 12 volt electrical start
- Horn, front and rear
- Backup alarm
- Hazard flashers/turn signals
- Halogen head lights (2)
- Halogen rear flood lights (2)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

- Interior rearview mirror
- Rear fenders
- ROPS canopy
- 2-inch (50mm) retractable seat belt

- Single Tilt Loader
- Lift cylinder brace
- Self-leveling loader with single lever control
- Return-to-dig

(automatic bucket positioner)

- Transmission neutralizer switch
- Bucket level indicator
- Torque converter
- Transmission-four speed manual shift
- Neutral safety switch
- Spin-on filters for

Fuel

Engine oil

Transmission oil

- Outboard Planetary Rear Axles
- Diesel particulate filter
- Hydrostatic power steering
- Caterpillar XT-3 hose
- Hydraulic oil cooler
- Flow-Sharing Hydraulic Valves
- Hydraulic suction strainer
- Stop and tail lights
- Audible system fault alarm
- Key start/stop system
- 850 CCA maintenance free battery
- Battery disconnect switch
- External Power Receptacle (12v)
- Hand and foot throttle
- Air suspension seat
- Coat Strap
- Lockable storage area

FLUIDS

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

- Standard Storage Box
- Transport tie-down points
- Ground line fill fuel tank with 42.3 gal (160L) capacity & 5 gal (19L) diesel exhaust fluid

- Rubber impact strips on radiator

guard

- CD-ROM Parts Manual
- Safety Manual
- Operations and Maintenance Manual
- Lockable hood
- Tire Valve Stem Protection